Amount
(USD Mil.,

Unless Specified
Otherwise)

A Portfolio distributions over one-year period ended March 2022 404

B Liquidity facility part “A” 130

C Liquidity facility part “B” 125

D = A+B+C Total liquidity sources 659

E Portfolio capital calls over one-year period ended March 2022 181

F Transaction pro forma fees and expenses for first year 10

G Transaction pro forma bond interest for first year  37

H = E+F+G Total liquidity needs 228

I = A-E Portfolio net cash flow 223

J = A/E Portfolio liquidity coverage (x)  2.2

K = D-H Transaction net liquidity 430

L = D/H Transaction liquidity coverage (x)  2.9

Source: Fitch Ratings, Astrea 7.

Fitch analyzed the sensitivity of Astrea 7’s transaction liquidity coverage (item L in the
preceding table) by increasing and decreasing the transaction’s capital calls and distributions
over the latest 12-month period. The results show that the transaction liquidity coverage
remained sufficiently resilient under stress scenarios. As previously noted, Fitch expects capital
calls to decrease and distributions to increase, due to portfolio seasoning following the
transaction’s launch.

Liquidity Sensitivity Analysis

(As of March 31, 2022)
Distributions

-75% -50% -25% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 25% 50% 75%

Capital Calls

75% 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.9 1.9 2.1 2.4 2.6
50% 1.1 1.4 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.7 3.0
25% 1.3 1.7 2.0 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.8 3.1 3.5
10% 1.4 1.9 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.8 3.1 3.5 3.9

5% 1.5 1.9 2.3 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.9 3.2 3.6 4.0
0% 1.6 2.0 2.4 2.7 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.3 3.8 4.2

-5% 1.6 2.1 2.5 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.5 3.9 4.4
-10% 1.7 2.2 2.7 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.6 4.1 4.6
-25% 1.9 2.5 3.0 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8 4.1 4.7 5.3
-50% 2.6 3.3 4.0 4.5 4.6 4.8 4.9 5.1 5.5 6.2 7.0
-75% 3.8 4.9 6.0 6.7 6.9 7.1 7.3 7.5 8.2 9.3 10.4

Source: Fitch Ratings, Astrea 7.

Astrea 7 Pte. Ltd.
New Issue │  May 27, 2022 fitchratings.com 17

Fund & Asset Managers

PE CFOs
Singapore

The Manager
Fitch considers Azalea suitably qualified, competent and capable of executing its transaction
functions as the investment manager of Astrea 7.

Azalea’s management team has extensive experience and institutional knowledge in the PE sector,
and it draws on and benefits from its connection with Temasek. Temasek and its affiliates have been
investing in PE funds for over two decades and remain active in this space. Additionally, Temasek and